FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lamar's Sporting Club Unveils Exciting Updates: Elevated Micro Menu and Extended Hours of Operation

Charleston, SC – January 16, 2024 - Lamar's Sporting Club, the epitome of luxury nightlife on King Street, is thrilled to announces enhancements to its offerings. Beginning Wednesday, February 21, 2024, Lamar's Sporting Club will extend its hours of operation, welcoming members and guests from Wednesday through Sunday, starting at 6:00PM into the late evening.

Lea Aylor, CEO of Republic Development & Management Group, expressed her enthusiasm, stating, "Lamar's is the perfect spot to grab a drink before or after dinner. This intimate venue provides comfort, lavishness, and fun all in one".

Chic Sporting Club Debuts Elevated Micro Food Menu

In addition to the extended hours, Lamar's Sporting Club is proud to introduce a new elevated micro food menu, adding a touch of sophistication to the culinary experience. Starting February 21, 2024, the club will showcase a selection of delectable offerings, including a classic shrimp cocktail, house chips and caviar, chef's selection of curated meats and cheeses, Caesar salad with house-made dressing, and more.

Open House Event: A Night of Celebration and Culinary Delights

To celebrate these exciting changes, Lamar's Sporting Club will host an exclusive open house on Wednesday, February 21 from 6:00 – 9:00PM at 570 King Street. Media outlets, influencers, event planners, concierges, hoteliers, and valued partners are cordially invited to partake in this grand event. Attendees will have the opportunity to indulge in cocktails and savor the new flavors of the micro menu, experiencing firsthand the essence of Lamar's Sporting Club.

Lamar's Sporting Club: Where Exclusivity Meets Extravagance

Lamar's Sporting Club, a cutting-edge fusion of exclusivity, sports, and nightlife, was meticulously designed to cater to guests who appreciate nightlife experiences in a luxurious setting. For reservations, guests can book through the <u>website or RESY</u>.

Lamar's Sporting Club joins Republic Development & Management Group's esteemed portfolio, which includes luxury restaurants, lounges, and nightlife venues such as Bourbon N' Bubbles, Republic Garden & Lounge, and MESU. All these establishments are located on bustling King Street in downtown Charleston, contributing to the vibrant and dynamic atmosphere of the city.

For press inquiries and further information, please contact:

Lea Aylor

Chief Executive Officer LAylor@republic-dmg.com